A
C
-
D
C
Specification
120-180 Watts
• Convection-cooled

C
-
D
C
SDS120
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output 1 Output 2 Output 3
Model Number(2, 4, 5)
Vnom Imin Imax Tol.(1) Vnom Imin Imax Tol.(1) Vnom Imin Imax Tol.(1)
72.0 W 3.3 V 0.00 A 22.00 A 5% SDS120PS03B
110.0 W 5.0 V 0.00 A 22.00 A 5% SDS120PS05B
115.0 W 7.0 V 0.00 A 16.42 A 5% SDS120PS07B
120.0 W 9.0 V 0.00 A 13.33 A 4% SDS120PS09B
120.0 W 12.0 V 0.00 A 10.00 A 3% SDS120PS12B
120.0 W 15.0 V 0.00 A 8.00 A 3% SDS120PS15B
120.0 W 18.0 V 0.00 A 6.66 A 3% SDS120PS18B
120.0 W 24.0 V 0.00 A 5.00 A 2% SDS120PS24B
120.0 W 28.0 V 0.00 A 4.28 A 2% SDS120PS28B
120.0 W 36.0 V 0.00 A 3.33 A 2% SDS120PS36B
120.0 W 48.0 V 0.00 A 2.50 A 2% SDS120PS48B
79.5 W +3.3 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +5.0 V 0.40 A 6.0 A 5% SDS120PD00B
120.0 W +3.3 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.20 A 6.0 A 5% SDS120PD01B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.20 A 6.0 A 5% SDS120PD02B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +15.0 V 0.20 A 6.0 A 5% SDS120PD03B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +24.0 V 0.10 A 3.5 A 5% SDS120PD04B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% -24.0 V 0.20 A 2.0 A 5% SDS120PD05B
120.0 W +28.0 V 0.39 A 3.92 A 5% +5.0 V 0.20 A 2.0 A 5% SDS120PD06B
91.5 W +3.3 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +5.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.00 A 1.0 A 5% SDS120PT00B
91.5 W +3.3 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +5.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% -12.0 V 0.00 A 1.0 A 5% SDS120PT01B
120.0 W +3.3 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% +5.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT02B
120.0 W +3.3 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% -5.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT03B
120.0 W +3.3 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% -12.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT04B
120.0 W +3.3 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT05B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% +5.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT06B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% -5.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT07B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% -12.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT08B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +12.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% +12.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT09B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +15.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% -15.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT10B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +15.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% +15.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT11B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +24.0 V 0.35 A 3.5 A 5% -24.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT12B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +24.0 V 0.35 A 3.5 A 5% +24.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT13B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +24.0 V 0.35 A 3.5 A 5% -12.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT14B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +24.0 V 0.35 A 3.5 A 5% +12.0 V 0.00 A 0.8 A 5% SDS120PT15B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +10.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% -10.0 V 0.00 A 1.0 A 5% SDS120PT16B
120.0 W +5.0 V 1.50 A 15.00 A 5% +10.0 V 0.60 A 6.0 A 5% +10.0 V 0.00 A 1.0 A 5% SDS120PT17B
Notes
1. Tol. (total regulation) includes line regulation and load regulation.
2. For optional PCB only version, delete suffix ‘B’ from model number.
Example SDS120PS03.

P2
P1
G
N
L
13
Voltage Adj.
SDS150
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage
Output Current
Total Regulation(1) Model Number(2,4,5,6)
Minimum Maximum
144 W 9 V 0 A 16.00 A 5% SDS150PS09B
150 W 12 V 0 A 12.50 A 5% SDS150PS12B
150 W 15 V 0 A 10.00 A 5% SDS150PS15B
150 W 18 V 0 A 8.33 A 4% SDS150PS18B
150 W 24 V 0 A 6.25 A 3% SDS150PS24B
150 W 30 V 0 A 5.00 A 2% SDS150PS30B
150 W 36 V 0 A 4.17 A 2% SDS150PS36B
150 W 48 V 0 A 3.13 A 2% SDS150PS48B
Notes
Open Frame
U Channel
1. Total regulation includes line regulation and load regulation.

L
P1
N
Pitch=7.62 mm
DC
Output 4
25.6 +0.5
For 12 V Version Only
SDS180
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage
Output Current
Total Regulation(2) Model Number(3)
Minimum Maximum
170 W(1) 12 V 0 A 14.16 A 5% SDS180PS12B
180 W 24 V 0 A 7.50 A 3% SDS180PS24B
180 W 48 V 0 A 3.75 A 2% SDS180PS48B
Notes
L-bracket
U Channel
1. Output power is 170 W at highline input and 160 W at low line input, (90-132 VAC).